be seen as a "paper, or ,,iliusionary right,, but rather a live,
practicable and enforceable right.

28. Accordingly the petitioner is admitted to post arrest bail on
the ground of hardship however due to the large loss caused to the
exchequer this is subject to him furnishing 2 solvent sureties each
of RS 2,500,000 (twenty five lacs each) and pR bonds in the like
amount subject to the satisfaction of the Nazir of the court. The
petitioner shall also surrender his original passport to the Nazir of
this court' secretary Ministry of Interior Government of pakistan is
directed not to issue the petitioner with any fresh or duplicate